
 

CA Audited Balance Sheets in support to Consultancy Ledger statements 

S.no File Name Page no. 

1.  2021-22 CA Certified Balance Sheets in support to Consultancy Audited 

Ledger statement 
2-3 

2.  2020-21 CA Certified Balance Sheets in support to Consultancy Audited 

Ledger statement 
4-5 

3.  2019-20 CA Certified Balance Sheets in support to Consultancy Audited 

Ledger statement 
6-8 

4.  2018-19 CA Certified Balance Sheets in support to Consultancy Audited 

Ledger statement 
9-11 

5.  2017-18 CA Certified Balance Sheets in support to Consultancy Audited 

Ledger statement 
12-14 

 



GHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A)
HYDERABAD - 5OO 075

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED gT.O3-2022

PARTICUTARS

For the Year
2021,-22

Rs.

For the Year
2020-2L

Rs.

INCOME

Academic Fees

lnterest lncome

Other lncome

EXPENDITURE

Staff Costs

Transportation Charges

Administrative Expenses

Lab Recurring Expenses

Students Activities
Campus Maintenance
Repairs & Rennovation

Depreciation & Amortisation
Building Maintenance
Finance Charges

Excess of lncome over Expenditure Transferred to

Capital Fund

TOTAL 86,15,52,308 q!r99,591!_1_

9

I
11

L2

13

L4

15

5

76,03,19,068
83,14,569

79,59,47,742

t,74,04,820

95,99,60,731

55,61,18,046
2,74,92,538
5,37,86,696

60,48,085

69,66,972
16,555

4,35,14,680
31,65,187

2,41,L04

16,42,O2,445

59,35,78,340
1,72,59,094

14,76,80,907
57,96,705

43,36,381

5,5L,120

4,7s,56,595
44,83,O94

2,27,54t

3,94,96,955

Add/ Less : Prior Period Adjustments

Less: Excess Fee reversed related to earlier yeas

prior to 31-03-2021 as per GO MS NO 21 for block

period 2015 to 2019 dated 14-07-2022 ( Note 16 &

77l,

Add: Excess Scholorship paid reversed as per GO MS

NO 21

Excess of income over expenditure after previous

year adjustments

For P. MURALI & CO.,

-22,23,64,479

-5,81,621034

24,26,977

4,O9,23,926

For CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OFTECHNOLOGY (A)

r &*?
ber - CBIT

DATE: 24.o?. zo>2-

-j""'.i
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Registration'No:

?,CI
P:MURALI

PARTNER

M.NO.023412



CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOTOGY (AI

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAI STATEMENTS

9. ACADAMIC FEES

Particulars
For the

Year Ended

2021-22
Rs.

For the
Year Ended

2020-2t
Rs.

Tuition fee Fee collection

Less :Opening Fee Receivables

Add :Fee Receivabte at the year end

Fee lncome for the year

78,t9,27,669.7

78,92,97,074
63,92,92,67O

63,26,42,002

(73,69,404)

76,76,98,472

66,50,669

78,92,9t,O74

-,

75r03,19,068 79,59,411742

Fee Receivables at the year end include fee Reimbursement amount of Rs.58,29,8Q2L2/-to be received
from Government towards Scholarship Students for various Courses.

10. OTHER INCOME

Particulars
For the

Year Ended

2021-22
Rs.

For the
Year Ended

2020-2L
Rs.

\,

Examination fees

Other Fees

General damages

Profit on sale of Vehicles

Transport Fee

College Services Fees

Tuition fees fine

Soft Skills course

Library Fine

Scrap

lnterest others

Consultancy Seruices

Rent for lClCl bank Premises

Xerox Rental Charges

Conference and seminar receipts
TOTAL:

2,6t,54,334

7,73,29,739

1,33,900

2,06,030

3,94,9\,773

5g,66,ooo

43,035

3,88,000

1,50,888

2,81,694

84,099

3,82,L44

. 47,775

35,186

22,24,234

L,67,L3,833

1,56,26,479

t,05,225

1,35,51,233

49,95,500

3,92,042

3,50,000

7,29,29L

1,45,000

4,00,600

81,900

2,23,066

9,29,18,67L 5,26,t4,169

Page 9 of 14
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CHAITANYA BHARATHI lNSTlrUTE OF TECHNOLOGY tA)
HYDERABAD. SOO 075

IIVCOME AND EXPET{DITURE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31'03'2021

PARTICUI,ARS

For the Year

2A2o-21
Rs.

For the Year

2019'20

Rs.

INCOME

Academic Fees
' lnterest lncome

Other lncome
TOTAL

EXPENDITURT

Staff Costs

TransPortation Charges

Administrative ExPenses

Lab Recurring ExPenses

Students Activities

CamPus Maintenance

RePairs & Rennovation

' 
D"Pr".iation & Amortisation

Building Maintenance

Finance Chdrges

Excess of lncome over Expenditure Transferred to

CaPitalFund
TOTAL

1,14,04,820 J,93,90,524

5,
l1

-- 
8i,99,S,?3t 84,96,80,99q ,

79,59,4L,742 77,74,77 ,984

59,35,78,340
t,72,59,A94

14,76,80,907
57,96,705
43,36,381

5,51,120

4,75,56,595
/$4,83,094

2,2t,54t

3,84,96955

-]*lqs,qg,so,r1,1 ,, atgo,ao'ssr.

10

11

LX.

13

14

15

5

52,68,35,686
28,47,449

5,6?,30,?:47

89,38,165

70,92,689

17,92,371
1,59,46,128

5,29,34,882
73,68,007

9,28,699

16,88,66,669

Add/ Less: Prior Period Adiustments

Less: Excess Fee reversed related to earlier years as

per court order 
iv vv! "*' ' --' - - (14'77 

'07 '898\

Add: Excess Provision for 7th CPC in FY 2019-20 ?4'26'97l t'67 '?3'049

Excess of income'over expenditure after previous

year adiustments 
'^r's"vrrv'v 4,09,22,926 3'78'81'820

FOT P. MUMLI & CO., FOT CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A}

PARTT,IER

ir.No.023412 -*#- \
U Dl N: 2202341 2AAAACJ9231

DATE: X.Al-2022

(

Chartered Accountants

Registratlon No:Alffi

i'':X*ffiffi #A;#fd A,,f,"k-
P.MURALI

. 
',..".,..,--" ..":
- t -j



c HArrAuy-A BH ARAJH I tNsltlurr qF"T.Egr NO Loq.y {At
NprEs Fg-Rtv!,NG PART 0"F FiNANCIAL STATTMENTS

9. ACADAMrc rrES

Particulars
For the

Year fnded
2020-21

Rs.

For the
Year Ended

2019-20
Re.

Tuition fee Fee collection

Less :Opening Fee Receivables

Add :Fee Receivable at the year end

Fee lncome for the year

63,92,92,67A

63,26,4?,0CI2

65,40,94,594

65,69,56,510

66,50,669

78,92,9L,O74

(28,71,916)

78,03,49,900

!,

79r59,4L,742 77,74,77,994

Fee Receivables at the year end include fee Reimbursement amount of Rs.58,81,25,4g0/- to be
received from Government towards scholarship stude nts for various courses.

10. OTHER INCOME

Particulars
For the

Year Ended

2020-21
Rs.

For the
Year Ended

2019-20

Rs.

Examination fees

Other Fees

General darnages

franining & Placement Fees

Transport Fee

College Services Fees

Shortage of Attendance (Medical Condonation fee)

Canteen Rental Charges

Tuition fees fine

ECEVICET Rental charges

Soft Skills course

Scrap

lnterest others

Consultancy Services

Rent for lClCl bank Premises

Xerox Rental Charges

Conference and seminar receipts

TOTAT

1,67,13,933

L,56,26,479

1,05,225

1,35,51,233

48,85,500

3,92,042

3,60,000

1,29,291

L,45,000

4,00,600

81,900

2,23,066

1,85,83,990

1,O9,62,44t

53,900

1,48,74,745

50,40,000

1.1,30,120

9,22,20t

3,30,000

2,2L,698

5,16,000

1,16,696

81,900

12,000

5,26,L4,t69 5,28,L2,484



..
&crtg -YocHAtTANyA BHARATHI INST|TUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A)

HYDERABAD.5OO 075
BATANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03.2020

PARTICULARS

SOURCES OF FUNDS

capital Fund 1 1 ,o!,og,oo,24g g7,z4,lg,42g
Current Liabilities; t

Outstanding Liabilities Z 3,22,72,623 tg,SZ,ZZ,gA3

:*:1:::::::' . 3 - - so,e4,B3a 1,44,76,0s4

As At
31-3-2020

Rs.

As At
31-3-2019

Rs.

APPTICATTON OF FUNDS

Non-Current Assetsl

Fixed Assets 5 g 2,2s,26,765 34,90,4g,3G6Capital work-in-progress

current Assets: 4'21'oo'L84 z,B3,gl,s3g

Bank Balances 6 Zg,39,24,g76 31,51,57,313
Accrued lnterest 29,50,679 95,47,066Tuition Fees Receivable 63,26,42,002 65,69,56,510
other Deposits 7 19,69,2g3 19,69,2g3Advances g g}s,so,z4L 6':J7,03,278lnventory

TorAL r ., , 'u'tto l''10'ooo
1,35,g6,gg,iG

,a._

FOT P. MUBALI & CO., FoT CHA]TANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE oF TEcHNoLoGY (A)Chartered Accountants
Registration No: 0072S7S

, A_ff ffi-rO-rAl

t"{}j'i "'- Pm-
PRINCIPAL Member _ CBIT

-9.)^S

? 
qqu^r

P.MURAL]MOHANA
PARTNER

M.NO.023412

UDIN: 21 02341 2MMKX9346
DATE:29-05-2021

Page 1 of 14

NOTES



CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A)

HYDERABAD - 5OO 075

INcoMEANDEXPENDITURESTATEMENTFoRTHEYEARENDED3I.03.2020

PARTICULARS
NOTES

For the Year

2019-20

Rs.

For the Year

2018-19
Rs.

<y

INCOME

Academic Fees

lnterest lncome

Other lncome
TOTAT

EXPENDITURE

Staff Costs

Transpoftation Charges

Administrative ExPenses

Lab Recurring ExPenses

Students Activities

CamPus Maintenance

RePairs & Rennovation

DePreciation & Amortisation

Building Maintenance

Finance Charges

Excess of lncome over Expenditure Transferred to

CaPital Fund

77,74,77,984
1,93,9O,524

993

52,68,35,686
28,47,449

5,62,30,247
89,38,165
70,92,689
L7,92,371

t,59,46,t?.8
5,28,34,882

73,68,OO7

9,28,699

16,88,65,669

@.,02,79,10,884

10

11

12

13

14

15

5

57,39,30,519
27,80,644

t2,30,2!,683
77,35,995
82,30;131

18,91,966

L,84,45,648
5,52,18,520

49,09,693

6,33,855

23,t!,!2,230

94,03,4L,393
1,58,35,711

7 i7,33,780

TOTAL

Add/ Less : Prior Period Adjustments

Add: Excess provisions made during FY 2017-18 &

2018-19 torards 7th CPc arrears ( Note No'17)

Less: Excess Fee Reversed related to earlier years as

per court order ( Note No'16)

Excess of income over expenditure after previous

Policies

year adiustments

For P. MUMLI & CO',

Chartered Accountants

Registration No: 0072573

P.MURALIMoHANA RAO

PARTNER
M.NO.023412
UDIN: 2102341 2tu\itu4Kx9346

DATE:29'05-2021

1,67,23'O49

114,77,o7,898)

3,78,8L,820

For CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOTOGY (A)

r ht"
-

?. crtb-l-s (l'? r l**-q'r .--)'
PRINCIPAL

Page2 ol 14

.,*"1



CHATTANYA BHARATHI TNSJITUTE OF TEC.HN.OLOGY (Al

NOTES FORMTNG PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. OTHER LIABILITIES

Particulars

As at
31-3-2020

Rs.

As At
31-3-2019

Rs.

L7,87,19,957

450,9&534

62,99,500

2169,79r858

L7,267

40,06,240

1o,21,373

9,00,000m
66,73,549

9,94,880

4,65,705

1,94,698

2,17,3-Bl

\i

Advance from CBES

Common Service fees payable

Admission Registration & Recognition

Tuition Fee Refundable

Student Welfare Fund Fee

lncome tax From Employees

E.P.F. Subscription

Security Deposit Students transport

Consultancy

Project Accounts

Retention Money

L,l.C - Staff Recovery

Conferences & Seminar

lncome tax from Contractors

OSAF Payable

Security Deposit canteen

Professional Tax

G.S.L.t.

Rent for Quarters

G,S.L.l. Receivable

ESI Employees Contribution

Electricity Charges Payable to CBES

GST

Stale Cheques

Alumni Scholarship Fund

Andhra Bank Loan Recovery from Staff

Scholarship Received from govt.

Other Outstanding Expenses

Gratuity payable

Caution Money deposit

7th CPC Arrears

lClCl Credit card - 4450841.002625005

lClCl Credit card - 4450841002665002

!7,87,19,957

3,80,90,534

43,05,500

7,!5,22,052

-

1,04300

28,900

2,15,000

1,45,252

4,981

94,689

2,94,766

3,42,517

23,L0,897

9,08,922

17,43,063

8,68,540

4,26,54,555

14,348

2,595

11,15,336

8,00,000

-

23,24,996

9,99,258

4,95,350

1,32,510

5,19,05L

1,04,524

1,00,000

1,01,950'

30,900

20,000

1,97,677

15,288

5,458

58,803

68,500

4,X4,000

1,62,300

9,78,847

page 5 of 14
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CHAITANYA BHARATHI II'ISTITUTT OF TECf}NOLOGY (A}
HYDERABAD - 5OO 075

BALANCE SHHET AS ON 31.03.2019

PARTICULARS tJ0rrs
A5 At

31-03-2019

Rs.

As At

31-03-2018

Rr.
$OURCES OF FUNDS

Capital iund

Current Liabilities;

OutstandinB Liabilities

Sundry Creditors

1*

2

3

J

97,24,19,429

19,52,22,943

L,44,76994

34,90,49,356

2r83,91,539

31151,57,313

85,47,066

65,69,55,510

19,69,293

6,37,03,279

1,10,000

74,t3,A6,t99
t

L?",00,49,? 11

7 3,'t9,1BA

!l

TOTAL

APPLICATION OT TUNDS

Non-Current Assets:

Fixed Asse'ts

Capital w0rk-in-progress

Current Assets:

Bank Eolanceti

Accrued l|lterest
Tuition Fees Receivable

Other Deposits

Advances

{nventory

TOTAL

26,74,90,8$4

5.69,10,349

26,8?,82,487

15,34,994

47,72,t7,389

17,88,?98

3,48,37,5r3
'1 1) A())

41,7 4,914

Accou

for P. MURALI & CO.,

Chartere{ idccountants

'1,L4,4L,7 4,914

for ct-lAtrANyt\ BHARATHT tNST|TUTE or TEct"tNCILoGy (A)

, ?, L,.') '\.,.

Y*l !i
Partner

= .,: 
,j

L,42,38,83,356

Presiderrt

Page 1 of 13
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cHAtTANyA BHARATHT tNsTlTurE oF T€CHNOLOGY {A)
I{YDERABAD , SOO 075

INCOTUE AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAfi ENDED 31.03-2019

PARTICUTARS
NOTES

For the year

t01s-19
Rs.

For the Year

2gL7-1.8

Rs,INCOME

Acadamic Fees

lnterest lncomre

Other lncome

94,03,41,393

1,59,35,711

7,L7,33,790

88,fi.,98,761

84,1.7,602

5,86,6s,4s3
10

\7

TOTAT
EXPENDITURE

Staff Costs

Tra nsportatlon Charges

Aclminisrative Expenses

Lab Recurring Expenses

Students Activities

campus Maintenance

Repairs & Rennovation

Depreciation & Amortisation

Building Maintenance

Finance Charges

Excess of lncome over Expencliture Transferred
to Capital Fund

TOTAI.

12

13

1.4

15

57,39,30,519

27,90,644

12,30,?1,693

77,35,995

92,30,131

19,91,966

1r94,45,649

5,52,19,520

49,09,693

6,33,955

23,11,12,230

53,09,39,370

14,39,22A

2,99,11,65 6

93,56,566

67,61.,5O4

23,76,895

2,05.85,254

3,92,7t,?77

1,03,04,390

97,8A9

30,54,98,880

for
Cha

J
Part

P. MURALI& CO.,

rrtered AccoUntants
for CHAITANYA BHARATHT tNST|TUTE OF TECHNOL06y (A)

i'a

e'lY-qd
pnncipal

C}^ry'I"e-t'4
President

Page 2 of 13



4. OTHER TIABILITIES

Particulars
As at

31-03-2019

Rs.

As at
31-03-2018

Rs.
Advance from CBES

Common Service fees payable

Admission Reglstration & Recognition

Tuition Fee Refundable

Examination Fees

lncorne tax From Enrployees

E.P.F. Subcription

Security Deposit Students transport

77,97,19,957

3,go,g0,53rl

43,05,500

1,t5,22,0-32

L7,87,t9,957

3,11.87.284

1.,44,59,000 r

33,39,445

25,04,3CIo

10,65,590

8,00,000

\,

Project Accounts

Retention Money

L,l.C - Staff Recovery

Conferences & Seminar

lncome tax from Contractors

OSAF Payabte

Security Deposit canteen

ProfessionalTax

G.S.L.t.

Rent for Quarters

G.S.L.l. Receivable

.ESl Employees Contibution

Electricity Charges payable to CBES

GST

Stale Cheques

Alumni Scholarship Fund

Andhra Bank Loan Recovery from Staff

Other Outstanding Expenses

TOTAL

30,900

10,000

1,97,677

15,299

5,458

59,903

68,500

4,X4,000

1,62,300

9,78,847

5,6L,641

5,24,032

5,A4,227

4,99,32.5

1,68,819

1,00,093

1,00,000

97,850

47,990

14,000

11,057

10,013

2,060

24,L1,65,990 23,54,99,524
i

rrrrs,rlo
8100,000

G-
23,14,996

9,99,259

4,96,350

1,32,510

5,19,051

1,04,524

r,00,000

1,01,950

page 5 of 13
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